

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3049/2020

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULTAR SINGH (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Ref. RP dtd. 27.09.2024 (4 months time has been granted to provide death certificate)

(IA No. 110056/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 221382/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER  
IA No. 110057/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Johri Mal, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two months time to place on record the death certificate of respondent nos.5 and 6.

It is made clear that in case the objections as raised by Registry are not complied with within the time stipulated, the Special Leave Petition qua respondent nos.5 and 6 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution in default.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time, as a last opportunity, to effect service upon respondent no.7, failing which the Special Leave Petition qua the said respondent shall be deemed to have been dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)