

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3049/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in RSA No. 2331/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULTAR SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110056/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 221382/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER  
IA No. 110057/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hamad Tariq, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. List for hearing in the second week of February, 2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)