

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 45/2026

JAGTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULTAR SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110056/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 221382/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

IA No. 110057/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 12-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hamad Tariq, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)